

Terms & Conditions for POLICY LIFETIME REPAIR GUARANTEE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. ("AIG") now provides its car insurance policyholders¹ with a Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee for repairs carried out at any of our 9 designated authorized workshops below ("Authorised Guarantee Workshops"), for as long as you are insured with AIG. The Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee is offered on workmanship and paintwork related own damage accident repairs carried out by the Authorized Guarantee Workshops subject to the following terms and conditions:

- The coverage for the Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee starts on 1 August 2016. Hence, we will cover your own damage repairs as long as the date of the accident is on or after 1 August 2016.
- Only the 9 Authorised Guarantee Workshops listed in the table below offer the Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee. If your own
 damage accident repairs are carried out by other workshops (including AIG's authorized workshops), the Policy Lifetime
 Repair Guarantee will not be offered.

No	Lifetime Repair Guarantee Workshops
1	Century Motors (Singapore) Private Limited, 6 Marsiling Lane , Singapore 739145
2	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd, 205 Braddell Road, Singapore 579701
3	Diplomat Parts Pte Ltd, 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
4	Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop, 8 Defu South Street 1, JTC Defu Industrial City, #04-29, Singapore 533758
5	Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd , 160 Sin Ming Drive, Sin Ming AutoCity, #04-01/02, Singapore 575722
6	Mova Automotive Pte Ltd, Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-04/06/08 Singapore 159722
7	Premium Autocare Centre, 24 Benoi Sector, Singapore 629857;281 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159938
8	Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd, Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1, #01-45/46, Kampung Ubi Industrial Estate, Singapore 408716
9	SME Motor Pte Ltd, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk D #02-15, Autobay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

In the event of any defects in workmanship and paintwork for your approved own damage accident repairs, our Authorised Guarantee Workshops will promptly rectify any such defects at no cost to you.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

The Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee is non-transferable. It will terminate once:

- you sell or transfer ownership of the insured vehicle;
- you do not have a valid car insurance policy with AIG, e.g., if you do not renew with AIG or if your car insurance policy with AIG is cancelled;
- o Defects are caused by repairs done at workshops other than the Authorised Guarantee Workshops.

In addition, the Policy Lifetime Repair Guarantee also does not apply to:

- Accident damage repairs that you claim against third parties, irrespective of the workshop where the repairs are carried out at.
- Defects caused by normal wear and tear, improper maintenance or any area that is not damaged in relation to a car accident and is not covered by your car insurance policy with AIG.
- o Any liability to third parties for damage to their property, including, but not limited to, their automobiles.



 Defects to automobile parts, unless such defects are caused by incorrect installation of the parts by the Authorised Guarantee Workshop or such parts were inherently defective at the time of installation by the Authorised Guarantee Workshop.

 $^{\rm 1}\,{\rm Applicable}$ to AIG's AutoPlan, AutoPlus and AutoValue plans only